Consensus
AkzoNobel
(€m) Q32024
Revenue
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean) 2,668
Median
Lowest
Operating income
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean) 259
Median
Lowest
Adjusted operating income®
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean) 303
Median
Lowest
Adjusted EBITDA®
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean) 394
Median
Lowest
Depreciation and amortization (including identified items,
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean) 96
Median
Lowest
Identified items®
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean) 44
Median
Lowest
Net income
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean) 163
Median
Lowest
Weighted average number of shares (in million)
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean) 170.6
Median
Lowest
Earnings per share from total operations (€)
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean) 1.10
Median
Lowest
Total dividend per share (€)
Number of estimates
Highest
Consensus (mean)
Median
Lowest

FY 2024

10,711

917

1,113

1,478

371

196

542

170.6

Q32025E | FY2025E | FY 2026 E | FY 2027 E | FY 2028 E

10
2,651
2,563

322

102
90
89
7

-3
-25
-30
-35

184
162
123
140

171.0
170.9
171.0
170.4

6.23
0.95
0.73
0.82

13
10,484
10,335
10,325
10,180

12
1,137
920
888
855

12
1,137
1,108
1,106
1,084

12
1,497
1,471
1,470
1,452

10
383
368
368
353

10
-167
-217
-220
-251

13
684
531
519
459

13
171.6
170.8
170.8
170.4

13
4.00
3.11
3.03
2.69

11
2.35
1.94
1.98
1.54

13
10,777
10,364
10,409

9,794

12
1,834
1,199
1,124
1,057

12
1,302
1,210
1,205
1,153

12
1,681
1,570
1,569
1,494

10
387
364
364
334

10
677
-2
-75
-145

13
1,405
755
699
606

13
171.0
168.9
170.4
164.1

13
8.38
4.47
4.15
3.55

11
2.80
2.06
2.03
1.62

13
11,164
10,632
10,738
10,040

12
1,381
1,260
1,253
1,134

12
1,431
1,296
1,279
1,191

12
1,775
1,661
1,634
1,572

10
393
370
368
344

-9
-46
-50
-88

13
844
787
800
718

13
171.0
168.1
170.4
164.1

13
5.14
4.68
4.75
4.26

11
3.27
2.17
2.08
1.70

6
11,122
10,820
10,958
10,411

5
1,458
1,283
1,292
1,144

6
1,478
1,288
1,277
1,176

6
1,869
1,662
1,649
1,532

5
394
381
391
356

4
-20
-34
-30
-57

6
912
794
773
726

6
170.8
169.0
170.6
164.2

5.34
4.70
4.53
4.28

2.16
2.06
2.13
1.71
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AkzoNobel segments

(€m) Q32024  FY2024
Decorative Paints revenue

Number of estimates 9 12 12 12 4
Highest 1,041 4,216 4,341 4,471 4,392
Consensus (mean) 1,089 4,301 1,057 4,162 4,142 4,195 4,296
Median 1,056 4,163 4,192 4,288 4,359
Lowest 1,020 4,119 3,881 3,655 4,073

Decorative Paints adjusted operating income*

Number of estimates 10 11 11 11 4
Highest 119 548 632 657 654
Consensus (mean) 150 485 155 517 555 586 591
Median 154 510 549 578 571
Lowest 144 492 507 537 567

Decorative Paints adjusted EBITDA!

Number of estimates 9 12 12 12 4
Highest 153 698 792 821 809
Consensus (mean) 188 635 191 667 702 738 746
Median 134 667 699 740 728
Lowest 178 643 657 688 717

Performance Coatings revenue

Number of estimates 9 12 12 12 4
Highest 1,549 6,268 6,561 6,788 7,049
Consensus (mean) 1,579 6,410 1,510 6,183 6,269 6,439 6,711
Median 1,506 6,187 6,283 6,465 6,600
Lowest 1,462 6,025 5,936 6,054 6,595

Performance Coatings adjusted operating income*

Number of estimates 10 11 11 11 4
Highest 180 721 808 900 929
Consensus (mean) 181 735 170 701 770 823 828
Median 170 699 758 816 816
Lowest 156 674 737 732 752

Performance Coatings adjusted EBITDA!

Number of estimates 9 12 12 12 4
Highest 221 898 977 1,070 1,130
Consensus (mean) 225 913 213 877 944 1,000 1,023
Median 218 878 937 987 1,003
Lowest 202 854 913 908 957

Other activities adjusted operating income®

Number of estimates 10 11 11 11 4
Highest -23 -100 -85 -56 -105
Consensus (mean) -28 -107 -28 -109 -110 -110 -111
Median -27 -109 -112 -113 -111
Lowest -37 -127 -136 -142 -119

Other activities adjusted EBITDA*

Number of estimates 9 12 12 12 4
Highest -11 -58 -49 -20 -70
Consensus (mean) -19 -70 -19 -71 -72 -72 -78
Median -18 -70 -73 -75 =77
Lowest -26 -85 -92 -104 -90
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1. Adjusted operating income (OPI) is operating income excluding identified items. Adjusted EBITDA is operating income excluding depreciation, amortization and identified items. Identified items are
special charges and benefits, results on acquisitions and divestments, major restructuring and impairment charges, and charges and benefits related to major legal, environmental and tax cases.

The forecasts are collated exclusively by Visible Alpha, a company independent of AkzoNobel.

The consensus figure for a particular item represents the arithmetic average of all figures for that item submitted to Visible Alpha by analysts. Any changes in analysts' forecasts after the date of publication will
not be reflected in the consensus figures published on this page until the next consensus collection date. All forecast data from analysts who submitted estimates to Visible Alpha since the last consensus
collection date and agreed to their forecasts being included in the revised consensus figures as at the date of publication have, save for instances of manifest error, been included in the aggregate consensus
figures. Neither Visible Alpha, nor the contributing analysts, have any access to AkzoNobel's internal forecasts, budgets or any other information which is not publicly available.

By providing these consensus figures, we do not imply and expressly disclaim any endorsement of, or concurrence with, any information, estimates, forecasts, opinions, conclusions or recommendations made
by participating analysts. AkzoNobel is not responsible for the accuracy of their estimates, forecasts, opinions, conclusions or recommendations and undertakes no obligation to update or revise the
consensus figures. The consensus figures are being provided for information purposes only and are not intended to, nor do they, constitute investment advice or any solicitation to buy, hold or sell securities or
other financial instruments of AkzoNobel, its subsidiaries or affiliates.

Visible Alpha Disclaimer: The information provided by Visible Alpha cited herein provided ‘as is’ and ‘as available’ without warranty of any kind. Use of any Visible Alpha data is at your own risk and Visible
Alpha disclaims any liability for use of the Visible Alpha data. Although the information is obtained or compiled from reliable sources, Visible Alpha neither can nor does guarantee or make any representation
or warranty, either expressed or implied, as to the accuracy, validity, sequence, timeliness, completeness or continued availability of any information or data, including third-party content, made available
herein. In no event shall Visible Alpha be liable for any decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha further explicitly disclaims, to
the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, any warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including warranties of merchant ability, fithess for a particular purpose and non-infringement.



