Consensus

AkzoNobel							
(€m)	Q3 2024	FY 2024	Q3 2025 E	FY 2025 E	FY 2026 E	FY 2027 E	FY 2028 E
Revenue							
Number of estimates			10	13	13	13	6
Highest			2,651	10,484	10,777	11,164	11,122
Consensus (mean)	2,668	10,711	2,563	10,335	10,364	10,632	10,820
Median			2,558	10,325	10,409	10,738	10,958
Lowest			2,455	10,180	9,794	10,040	10,411
Operating income			,		,		
Number of estimates			9	12	12	12	5
Highest			248	1,137	1,834	1,381	1,458
Consensus (mean)	259	917	271	920	1,199	1,260	1,283
Median			268	888	1,124	1,253	1,292
Lowest			247	855	1,057	1,134	1,144
Adjusted operating income ¹							
Number of estimates			11	12	12	12	6
Highest			315	1,137	1,302	1,431	1,478
Consensus (mean)	303	1,113	297	1,108	1,210	1,296	1,288
Median			297	1,106	1,205	1,279	1,277
Lowest			285	1,084	1,153	1,191	1,176
Adjusted EBITDA ¹							
Number of estimates			10	12	12	12	6
Highest			343	1,497	1,681	1,775	1,869
Consensus (mean)	394	1,478	386	1,471	1,570	1,661	1,662
Median			384	1,470	1,569	1,634	1,649
Lowest			322	1,452	1,494	1,572	1,532
Depreciation and amortization (including identified items)							
Number of estimates			7	10	10	10	5
Highest			102	383	387	393	394
Consensus (mean)	96	371	90	368	364	370	381
Median			89	368	364	368	391
Lowest			77	353	334	344	356
Identified items ¹							
Number of estimates			7	10	10	9	4
Highest			-3	-167	677	-9	-20
Consensus (mean)	44	196	-25	-217	-2	-46	-34
Median			-30	-220	-75	-50	-30
Lowest			-35	-251	-145	-88	-57
Net income							
Number of estimates			8	13	13	13	6
Highest			184	684	1,405	844	912
Consensus (mean)	163	542		531	755	787	794
Median			123	519	699	800	773
Lowest			140	459	606	718	726
Weighted average number of shares (in million)							_
Number of estimates			9	13	13	13	6
Highest			171.0	171.6	171.0	171.0	170.8
Consensus (mean)	170.6	170.6	170.9	170.8	168.9	168.1	169.0
Median			171.0	170.8	170.4	170.4	170.6
Lowest			170.4	170.4	164.1	164.1	164.2
Earnings per share from total operations (€)				4.0	- 10	- 10	
Number of estimates			9	13	13	13	6
Highest	4.40	0.50	6.23	4.00	8.38	5.14	5.34
Consensus (mean)	1.10	2.58		3.11	4.47		4.70
Median			0.73	3.03			4.53
Lowest			0.82	2.69	3.55	4.26	4.28
Total dividend per share (€) Number of estimates							_
				11	11	11	5
Highest		4.00		2.35			
Consensus (mean)		1.98		1.94			2.06
Median				1.98			2.13
Lowest				1.54	1.62	1.70	1.71

Lowest Last update: October 14, 2025

(€m)	Q3 2024	FY 2024	Q3 2025 E	FY 2025 E	FY 2026 E	FY 2027 E	FY 2028 E
Decorative Paints revenue							
Number of estimates			9	12	12	12	4
Highest			1,041	4,216	4,341	4,471	4,392
Consensus (mean)	1,089	4,301	1,057	4,162	4,142	4,195	4,296
Median	,,,,,	,	1,056	4,163	4,192	4,288	4,359
Lowest			1,020	4,119	3,881	3,655	4,073
Decorative Paints adjusted operating income ¹			, ,	,	-,		,
Number of estimates			10	11	11	11	4
Highest			119	548	632	657	654
Consensus (mean)	150	485	155	517	555	586	591
Median	100	400	154	510	549	578	571
Lowest			144	492	507	537	567
Decorative Paints adjusted EBITDA ¹			177	732	307	337	301
•			0	40	40	40	4
Number of estimates			9	12	12 792	12	4
Highest	188	635	153 191	698 667	792 702	821 738	809 746
Consensus (mean)	188	635					
Median			134	667	699	740	728
Lowest			178	643	657	688	717
Performance Coatings revenue			_				
Number of estimates			9	12	12	12	4
Highest			1,549	6,268	6,561	6,788	7,049
Consensus (mean)	1,579	6,410	1,510	6,183	6,269	6,439	6,711
Median			1,506	6,187	6,283	6,465	6,600
Lowest			1,462	6,025	5,936	6,054	6,595
Performance Coatings adjusted operating income ¹							
Number of estimates			10	11	11	11	4
Highest			180	721	808	900	929
Consensus (mean)	181	735	170	701	770	823	828
Median			170	699	758	816	816
Lowest			156	674	737	732	752
Performance Coatings adjusted EBITDA ¹							
Number of estimates			9	12	12	12	4
Highest			221	898	977	1,070	1,130
Consensus (mean)	225	913	213	877	944	1,000	1,023
Median			218	878	937	987	1,003
Lowest			202	854	913	908	957
Other activities adjusted operating income ¹							
Number of estimates			10	11	11	11	4
Highest			-23	-100	-85	-56	-105
Consensus (mean)	-28	-107	-28	-109	-110	-110	-111
Median			-27	-109	-112	-113	-111
Lowest			-37	-127	-136	-142	-119
Other activities adjusted EBITDA ¹			-51	121	130	142	113
			9	12	12	12	4
Number of estimates			-11		-49		-70
Highest	40	70		-58 -71		-20	-70 -78
Consensus (mean)	-19	-70	-19		-72	-72	
Median Lowest			-18 -26	-70 -85	-73 -92	-75 -104	-77 -90

Last Update: October 14, 2025

1. Adjusted operating income (OPI) is operating income excluding identified items. Adjusted EBITDA is operating income excluding depreciation, amortization and identified items. Identified items are special charges and benefits, results on acquisitions and divestments, major restructuring and impairment charges, and charges and benefits related to major legal, environmental and tax cases.

The forecasts are collated exclusively by Visible Alpha, a company independent of AkzoNobel.

The consensus figure for a particular item represents the arithmetic average of all figures for that item submitted to Visible Alpha by analysts. Any changes in analysts' forecasts after the date of publication will not be reflected in the consensus figures published on this page until the next consensus collection date. All forecast data from analysts who submitted estimates to Visible Alpha since the last consensus collection date, as at the date of publication have, save for instances of manifest error, been included in the revised consensus figures as at the date of publication have, save for instances of manifest error, been included in the aggregate consensus figures. Neither Visible Alpha, nor the contributing analysts, have any access to AkzoNobel's internal forecasts, budgets or any other information which is not publicly available.

By providing these consensus figures, we do not imply and expressly disclaim any endorsement of, or concurrence with, any information, estimates, forecasts, opinions, conclusions or recommendations made by participating analysts. AkzoNobel is not responsible for the accuracy of their estimates, forecasts, opinions, conclusions or recommendations and undertakes no obligation to update or revise the consensus figures. The consensus figures are being provided for information purposes only and are not intended to, nor do they, constitute investment advice or any solicitation to buy, hold or sell securities or other financial instruments of AkzoNobel, its subsidiaries or affiliates.

Visible Alpha Disclaimer: The information provided by Visible Alpha cited herein provided 'as is' and 'as available' without warranty of any kind. Use of any Visible Alpha data is at your own risk and Visible Alpha disclaims any liability for use of the Visible Alpha data. Although the information is obtained or compiled from reliable sources, Visible Alpha neither can nor does guarantee or make any representation or warranty, either expressed or implied, as to the accuracy, validity, sequence, timeliness, completeness or continued availability of any information or data, including third-party content, made available herein. In no event shall Visible Alpha be liable for any decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha be liable for any decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha be liable for any decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha be liable for any decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha the visible Alpha be liable for any decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha be liable for any decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha be liable for any decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha be liable for any decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha decision made or action or inaction taken in reliance on any information or data, including third-party content. Visible Alpha decision made or action and the visible Alpha decision made or action or ina